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Fr. N. Baboorian, Pastor 

October 8, 1973 

His Grace Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate 
630 Second Avenue 
New York, New York 10016 

Subject : Request for Diocesan Recognition for Mr. VahAk Bogosian 

His Grace: 

After a personal visit with Rev. FEt ther Za.ven Arzoomanian and 
Mr . Crosby Goshgarian for the purposes of reviewing the inter­
pretation of the point system for awarding recipients Diocesan 
recognition, and the subsequent visit by Mr. Goshgarian, we sub­
mit the following results: 

PART 
1. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

11. 
15. 
20. 
22. 

I SERVICE TO CHURCH 
Paid Church Member 
Executive Committee , Parish 
Parish Council Member 
Parish Assembly Chairman 
Deacon 
Diocesan Delegate 
Leadership in Organization 
General Service 

PART II COMi1UNITY SERVICE 
PART III EMINENCE IN ARTS 
PART IV FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

Council 

on New Parish 

140 
50 
32 
16 

480 
10 
75 

_2Q 
833 
100 

0 

~ 
We ask that you consider this request not on a national level 
but on the basis that the Haverhill community owes Mr. Vahak 
Bogosian a great debt of gratitude for the services rendered even 
prior to the formation of our Church , and hope that Your Grace 
and the Diocesan Council will respond favorably in time for our 
28th Anniversary Banquet on November 11 , 1973. 

Faithfully yours, 

~&~~ 
Fr . N. Baboorian , Presid~ 


